:90.00 78626126

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		01/17/2007	Banking Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynix Corporation
Street Address:	400 West Dynix Drive
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78626126	
Serial Number:	78587004	CORINTHIAN
Registration Number:	3085329	DYNIX
Serial Number:	78626120	DYNIX
Registration Number:	1431625	EASY ACCESS
Registration Number:	1540792	NOTIS
Registration Number:	1534266	NOTIS
Registration Number:	1539760	NOTIS
Registration Number:	1534251	NOTIS
Serial Number:	78554611	OPEN MORE EYES
Registration Number:	3057386	URSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6330

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0116

900067552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (202) 956-7685 CarrierR@sullcrom.com Email: Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita M. Carrier Signature: /Rita M. Carrier/ 01/24/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 4

source=gov-dyni#page1.tif source=gov-dyni#page2.tif source=gov-dyni#page3.tif source=gov-dyni#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks) (this "Release") is made and effective as of the 17th day of JANUARY 2007 (the "Effective Date") and is granted by THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND (the "Bank of Ireland"), in favor of DYNIX CORPORATION (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, the Releasee executed that certain Collateral Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 1, 2005 (the "Assignment"), in favor of the Bank of Ireland, pursuant to which the Releasee granted to the Bank of Ireland a continuing security interest in all of the Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark and trademark registration listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the obligations referred to therein;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3183, Frame 0652 on October 28, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been discharged.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank of Ireland, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and the Bank of Ireland reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Releasee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank of Ireland has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

> THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND

By: Jarda Kerhard

Name: Jordan agherd

Title: Vice President

NY12528:265712.1

SCHEDULE A

Dynix Corporation

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number (Serial Number)	Registration Date (Filing Date)	
Design Only	(78626126)	(5/9/2005)	
CORINTHIAN	(78587004)	(3/14/2005)	
DYNIX	3085329	4/25/2006	
DYNIX & Design	(78626120)	(5/9/2005)	
EASY ACCESS	1431625	3/3/1987	
NOTIS	1540792	5/23/1989	
NOTIS	1534266	4/11/1989	
NOTIS	1539760	5/16/1989	
NOTIS	1534251	4/11/1989	
OPEN MORE EYES	(78554611)	(1/26/2005)	
URSA	3057386	2/7/2006	

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Horizon Remote Patron Authentication TeleCirc

NY12528:265712.1

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Australia	DYNIX	942057	2/4/2003
European (CTM)	DYNIX	3008885	1/15/1999
European (CTM) EPIXTECH		1392430	11/22/1999
France	DYNIX	92409487	
Hong Kong	DYNIX	1002/1990	4/23/1990
Hong Kong	11019 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2/18/1991
Ireland	DYNIX	136321	9/13/1989
Ireland	DYNIX	136320 643406 845279 188522	9/14/1989 2/24/2000 8/5/2004 10/31/1988
Mexico	EPIXTECH		
Mexico	EPIXTECH		
New Zealand	DYNIX		
New Zealand			12/14/1988
New Zealand EPIXTECH		602932	11/11/1999
New Zealand	11011		11/11/1999
Singapore			11/25/1988
Singapore			11/25/1988
South Korea	DYNIX	227,261	
Taiwan	DYNIX	442,846	
Taiwan	DYNIX	01129010	12/1/2004
UK DYNIX		1225784	3/5/1984

NY12528:265712.1

RECORDED: 01/24/2007